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Alarm Date Between {1/1/2013} And {9/30/2013} 

Montecito Fire District

Incident Type Report (Summary)

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

2 0.19% $0   0.00%
2 0.19% $0 0.00%

1 Fire
111 Building fire 11 1.03% $56,010  38.97%
113 Cooking fire, confined to container 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
130 Mobile property (vehicle) fire, Other 2 0.19% $5,000   3.47%
131 Passenger vehicle fire 7 0.65% $82,700  57.54%
140 Natural vegetation fire, Other 3 0.28% $0   0.00%
141 Forest, woods or wildland fire 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
1411 Mutual Aid - Forest, woods or wildland fire 9 0.84% $0   0.00%
142 Brush or brush-and-grass mixture fire 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
143 Grass fire 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
154 Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle fire 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
160 Special outside fire, Other 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
170 Cultivated vegetation, crop fire, Other 1 0.09% $0   0.00%

42 3.91% $143,710 99.99%

2 Overpressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat(no fire)
220 Overpressure rupture from air or gas, Other 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
221 Overpressure rupture of air or gas pipe/pipeline 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
240 Explosion (no fire), Other 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
251 Excessive heat, scorch burns with no ignition 3 0.28% $0   0.00%

6 0.56% $0 0.00%

3 Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident
300 Rescue, EMS incident, other 11 1.03% $0   0.00%
3001 Trail Rescue - Medical Emergency 3 0.28% $0   0.00%
311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 5 0.47% $0   0.00%
320 Emergency medical service, other 23 2.14% $0   0.00%
321 EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury379 35.32% $0   0.00%
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries 27 2.52% $0   0.00%
323 Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped) 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
324 Motor Vehicle Accident with no injuries 8 0.75% $0   0.00%
341 Search for person on land 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
350 Extrication, rescue, Other 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
352 Extrication of victim(s) from vehicle 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
353 Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator 6 0.56% $0   0.00%
356 High-angle rescue 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
364 Surf rescue 1 0.09 $0   0.00
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Alarm Date Between {1/1/2013} And {9/30/2013} 

Montecito Fire District

Incident Type Report (Summary)

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

3 Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident
469 43.71% $0 0.00%

4 Hazardous Condition (No Fire)
400 Hazardous condition, Other 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
4001 Tree Down 10 0.93% $0   0.00%
411 Gasoline or other flammable liquid spill 3 0.28% $0   0.00%
412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 10 0.93% $0   0.00%
420 Toxic condition, Other 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
440 Electrical  wiring/equipment problem, Other 5 0.47% $0   0.00%
441 Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
444 Power line down 9 0.84% $0   0.00%
445 Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 5 0.47% $0   0.00%
480 Attempted burning, illegal action, Other 4 0.37% $0   0.00%
481 Attempt to burn 1 0.09% $0   0.00%

51 4.75% $0 0.00%

5 Service Call
500 Service Call, other 7 0.65% $0   0.00%
510 Person in distress, Other 3 0.28% $0   0.00%
511 Lock-out 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
520 Water problem, Other 8 0.75% $0   0.00%
522 Water or steam leak 4 0.37% $0   0.00%
531 Smoke or odor removal 7 0.65% $0   0.00%
540 Animal problem, Other 3 0.28% $0   0.00%
541 Animal problem 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
542 Animal rescue 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
550 Public service assistance, Other 12 1.12% $0   0.00%
551 Assist police or other governmental agency 6 0.56% $0   0.00%
553 Public service 6 0.56% $0   0.00%
5531 Public Assist - Malfunctioning Smoke Detector 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
554 Assist invalid 31 2.89% $0   0.00%
5551 Defective gate 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
561 Unauthorized burning 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
571 Cover assignment, standby, moveup 8 0.75% $0   0.00%
5710 Upstaffing / Extra Staffing 2 0.19% $0   0.00%

105 9.79% $0 0.00%

6 Good Intent Call
600 Good intent call, Other 5 0.47% $0   0.00%
611 Dispatched & cancelled en route 74 6.90 $0   0.00
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Alarm Date Between {1/1/2013} And {9/30/2013} 

Montecito Fire District

Incident Type Report (Summary)

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

6 Good Intent Call
6111 Automatic/Mutual Aid Dispatched, cancelled enroute80 7.46% $0   0.00%
6114 Unintentional Alarm; cancelled en route 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
622 No Incident found on arrival at dispatch address11 1.03% $0   0.00%
631 Authorized controlled burning 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
650 Steam, Other gas mistaken for smoke, Other 4 0.37% $0   0.00%
651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke 9 0.84% $0   0.00%
652 Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
653 Smoke from barbecue, tar kettle 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
671 HazMat release investigation w/no HazMat 1 0.09% $0   0.00%

189 17.61% $0 0.00%

7 False Alarm & False Call
700 False alarm or false call, Other 25 2.33% $0   0.00%
710 Malicious, mischievous false call, Other 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
730 System malfunction, Other 28 2.61% $0   0.00%
731 Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 12 1.12% $0   0.00%
735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 17 1.58% $0   0.00%
736 CO detector activation due to malfunction 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, Other 41 3.82% $0   0.00%
741 Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 2 0.19% $0   0.00%
743 Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional44 4.10% $0   0.00%
744 Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 6 0.56% $0   0.00%
745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional17 1.58% $0   0.00%
746 Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO 4 0.37% $0   0.00%

201 18.73% $0 0.00%

8 Severe Weather & Natural Disaster
800 Severe weather or natural disaster, Other 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
813 Wind storm, tornado/hurricane assessment 1 0.09% $0   0.00%

2 0.19% $0 0.00%

9 Special Incident Type
900 Special type of incident, Other 1 0.09% $0   0.00%
9001 Test Call,/ Training Call 4 0.37% $0   0.00%
911 Citizen complaint 1 0.09% $0   0.00%

6 0.56% $0 0.00%
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Total Incident Count: 1073 Total Est Loss: $143,710
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Alarm Date Between {10/1/2013} And {10/25/2013} 

Montecito Fire District

Incident Type Report (Summary)

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

2 2.15% $0   0.00%
2 2.15% $0 0.00%

1 Fire
121 Fire in mobile home used as fixed residence 1 1.08% $0   0.00%

1 1.08% $0 0.00%

3 Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incident
3001 Trail Rescue - Medical Emergency 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
311 Medical assist, assist EMS crew 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
321 EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury37 39.78% $0   0.00%
322 Motor vehicle accident with injuries 1 1.08% $0   0.00%

40 43.01% $0 0.00%

4 Hazardous Condition (No Fire)
4001 Tree Down 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
412 Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 2 2.15% $0   0.00%
424 Carbon monoxide incident 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
441 Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn 1 1.08% $0   0.00%

5 5.38% $0 0.00%

5 Service Call
522 Water or steam leak 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
531 Smoke or odor removal 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
550 Public service assistance, Other 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
553 Public service 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
554 Assist invalid 3 3.23% $0   0.00%
5551 Defective gate 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
571 Cover assignment, standby, moveup 3 3.23% $0   0.00%

11 11.83% $0 0.00%

6 Good Intent Call
600 Good intent call, Other 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
611 Dispatched & cancelled en route 2 2.15% $0   0.00%
6111 Automatic/Mutual Aid Dispatched, cancelled enroute6 6.45% $0   0.00%
6114 Unintentional Alarm; cancelled en route 6 6.45% $0   0.00%
6116 Traffic Accident; cancelled en route 2 2.15 $0   0.00
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Alarm Date Between {10/1/2013} And {10/25/2013} 

Montecito Fire District

Incident Type Report (Summary)

Incident Type Count
Pct of

Incidents
Total

 Est Loss
Pct of
Losses

6 Good Intent Call
6117 Public Service Dispatched & cancelled en route 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
622 No Incident found on arrival at dispatch address 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
651 Smoke scare, odor of smoke 4 4.30% $0   0.00%

23 24.73% $0 0.00%

7 False Alarm & False Call
710 Malicious, mischievous false call, Other 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
733 Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
735 Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 4 4.30% $0   0.00%
736 CO detector activation due to malfunction 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
740 Unintentional transmission of alarm, Other 1 1.08% $0   0.00%
744 Detector activation, no fire - unintentional 2 2.15% $0   0.00%
745 Alarm system activation, no fire - unintentional 1 1.08% $0   0.00%

11 11.83% $0 0.00%

Total Incident Count: 93 Total Est Loss: $0
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Incidents by Stations    Quarters 1 – 3    January 1, 2013 – September 30, 2013 

Incident Summary    Beginning Quarter 4    October 1 – 25, 2013 
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